[V, T N VS R ]

O R N N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

| C@PY

MARK D. ROSENBAUM (BAR NO. 59940)
CATHERINE E. LHAMON (BAR NO. 192751)
PETER J. ELIASBERG (BAR NO. 189110)

ROCIO L. CORDOBA (BAR NO. 196680) ENF‘CH’ED

ACLU Foundation of Southern California .\ Eranaiazo County Superiar Court
1616 Beverly Boulevard 3

Los Angeles, California 90026 JAN 10 7001
Telephone: (213) 977-9500

JACK W. LONDEN (BAR NO. 85776) Rm;glr'jfg,\b‘ﬂ Clerk
MICHAEL A. JACOBS (BAR NO. 111664) B »r:W”“'ﬁEputy Clerk

MATHEW 1. KREEGER (BAR NO. 153793)
ALISON M. TUCHER (BAR NO. 171363)
LOIS K. PERRIN (BAR NO. 185242)

AMY M. KOTT (BAR. NO. 206834)
Morrison & Foerster LLP

425 Market Street

San Francisco, California 94105-2482
Telephone: (415) 268-7000

ALAN SCHLOSSER (BAR NO. 49957)
MICHELLE ALEXANDER (BAR NO. 177089)
ACLU Foundation of Northern California

1663 Mission Street, Suite 460

San Francisco, California 94103

Telephone: (415) 621-2493

JOHN T. AFFELDT (BAR NO. 154430)

THORN NDAIZEE MEWEH (BAR NO. 188583)
Public Advocates, Inc.

1535 Mission Street

San Francisco, California 94103

Telephone: (415) 431-7430

[Additional Counsel Listed on Signature Page]

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
ELIEZER WILLIAMS, etc., et al.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

ELIEZER WILLIAMS, a minor, by Sweetie No. 312236
Williams, his guardian ad litem, et al., each
individually and on behalf of all others similarly [CLASS ACTION]
situated, -
Plaintiffs PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF MOTION
’ AND MOTION TO STRIKE CROSS-
v. COMPLAINT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DELAINE EASTIN, . ]
State Superintendent of Public Instruction, FPFI.earl.ng Date: I;esb(;'uary 2,2001
STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, me. :30 a.m.

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION, Depar}‘.ment: 16, Hall of Justice
: Judge: ] Peter J. Busch
Defendants. Date Action Filed: May 17, 2000

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO STRIKE CROSS-COMPLAINT
sf-1029658



~N N W w

oo

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Cross Complainant,

V.

SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT, a school district, WEST CONTRA
COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a
school district, OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT, a school district, RAVENSWOOD
CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT, a
school district, CAMPBELL UNION

- ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school

district, CLOVERDALE UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT, PIONEER UNION ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district, PAJARO
VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a
school district, FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT, a school district, VISALIA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district,
MERCED CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DISTRICT, a school district, ALHAMBRA CITY
HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district,
ALHAMBRA CITY HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT, a school district, LOS ANGELES
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district,
MONTEBELLO UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT, a school district, LYNWOOD
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district,
INGLEWOOD UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT,
a school district, LONG BEACH UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district

Cross-Defendants.

sf-1029658

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO STRIKE CROSS-COMPLAINT



O 0 N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

TO ALL DEFENDANTS, CROSS-DEFENDANTS, AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on February 2, 2001, at 8:30 a.m., or as soon thereafter as
counsel may be heard in Department 16, Hall of Justice, of the above-entitled Court, San Francisco,
California, pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §§ 435 and 436, plaintiffs Eliezer
Williams, et al. (“plaintiffs”) will, and hereby do, move this court for an order striking the cross-
complaint filed by defendants State of California, State Department of Education, State Board of
Education, and the State Superintendent of Public Instruction (“Motion to Strike™). This Motion to
Strike is based on this Notice of Motion, the Motion, the supporting Memorandum of Points and
Authorities, filed concurrently herewith, the complete files and records in this action, and any other

evidence and argument that may be presented to the Court at the hearing on this matter.

Dated: January 10, 2001

MARK D. ROSENBAUM
CATHERINE E. LHAMON

PETER J. ELIASBERG

ROCIO L. CORDOBA

ACLU FOUNDATION OF SOUTHERN
CALIFORNIA

JACK W.LONDEN

MICHAEL A. JACOBS .
MATTHEW I. KREEGER
ALISON M. TUCHER

LOIS K. PERRIN

AMY M. KOTT

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

ALAN SCHLOSSER

MICHELLE ALEXANDER

ACLU FOUNDATION OF NORTHERN
CALIFORNIA

- JOHN T. AFFELDT

THORN NDAIZEE MEWEH
PUBLIC ADVOCATES, INC.

-

s M1 A Bty cym | Uicp

Mark D. Rosénbaum

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
ELIEZER WILLIAMS, etc., et al.

1

£1029658 PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO STRIKE CROSS-COMPLAINT
Si-



[P T " B

O 0 N9 D

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ANTHONY L. PRESS (BAR NO. 125027)
BENJAMIN J. FOX (BAR NO. 193374)
CHRISTINA L. CHECEL (BAR NO. 197924)
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

555 West Fifth Street, Suite 3500

Los Angeles, California 90013-1024
Telephone: (213) 892-5200

LEW HOLLMAN (BAR NO. 58808)
LAURA DIAMOND (BAR NO. 185062)
Center for Law in the Public Interest
10951 West Pico Boulevard, Third Floor
Los Angeles, California 90064
Telephone: (310) 470-3000

ROBERT RUBIN (BAR NO. 85084)
IVY LEE (BAR NO. 202375)
Lawyers’ Committee for Civil Rights
of the San Francisco Bay Area

301 Mission Street, Suite 400

San Francisco, California 94105
Telephone: (415) 543-9444

ROBERT M. MYERS (BAR NO. 66957)
Newman, Aaronson, Vanaman

14001 Ventura Boulevard

Sherman Oaks, California 91423
Telephone: (818) 990-7722

STEWART KWOH (BAR NO. 61805)
JULIE A. SU (BAR NO. 174279)
Asian Pacific American Legal Center
1145 Wilshire Boulevard, Second Floor
Los Angeles, California 90017
Telephone: (213) 977-7500

KARL M. MANHEIM (BAR NO. 61999)
ALLAN IDES (BAR NO. 102743)
Loyola Law School

919 South Albany Street

Los Angeles, California 90015
Telephone: (213) 736-1000

JORDAN C. BUDD (BAR NO. 144288)
ACLU of San Diego and Imperial Counties
555 West Beech Street

San Diego, California 92101

Telephone: (619) 232-2121

[List continues on following page]

2 .

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO STRIKE CROSS-COMPLAINT



[V T O VS N S

O 0 N A

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Additional Attorneys for Plaintiffs

PETER B. EDELMAN, Of Counsel
Georgetown University Law Center
111 F Street NW

Washington, DC 20001
Telephone: (202) 662-9074

THOMAS A. SAENZ (BAR NO. 159430)
HECTOR O. VILLAGRA (BAR NO. 177586)
Mexican American Legal Defense and
Educational Fund

634 South Spring Street, 11th Floor

Los Angeles, California 90014

Telephone: (213) 629-2512

Lead Attorneys for Plaintiff Subclass

3

sf-1029658

PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO STRIKE CROSS-COMPLAINT



