

MARK D. ROSENBAUM (BAR NO. 59940) 1 CATHERINE E. LHAMON (BAR NO. 192751) 2 PETER J. ELIASBERG (BAR NO. 189110) ROCIO L. CORDOBA (BAR NO. 196680) 3 ACLU Foundation of Southern California 1616 Beverly Boulevard 4 Los Angeles, California 90026 Telephone: (213) 977-9500 5 JACK W, LONDEN (BAR NO. 85776) MICHAEL A. JACOBS (BAR NO. 111664) 6 MATHEW I. KREEGER (BAR NO. 153793) ALISON M. TUCHER (BAR NO. 171363) 7 LOIS K. PERRIN (BAR NO. 185242) AMY M. KOTT (BAR. NO. 206834) 8 Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street 9 San Francisco, California 94105-2482 Telephone: (415) 268-7000 10 ALAN SCHLOSSER (BAR NO. 49957) 11 MICHELLE ALEXANDER (BAR NO. 177089) ACLU Foundation of Northern California 12 1663 Mission Street, Suite 460 San Francisco, California 94103 13 Telephone: (415) 621-2493 14 JOHN T. AFFELDT (BAR NO. 154430) THORN NDAIZEE MEWEH (BAR NO. 188583) 15 Public Advocates, Inc. 1535 Mission Street 16 San Francisco, California 94103 Telephone: (415) 431-7430 17 [Additional Counsel Listed on Signature Page] 18 Attorneys for Plaintiffs ELIEZER WILLIAMS, etc., et al. 19 20 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 21 COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 22 312236 ELIEZER WILLIAMS, a minor, by Sweetie No. Williams, his guardian ad litem, et al., each 23 individually and on behalf of all others similarly [CLASS ACTION] situated, 24 **PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF MOTION** Plaintiffs, AND MOTION TO STRIKE CROSS-25 COMPLAINT v. STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DELAINE EASTIN, 26 Hearing Date: February 2, 2001 State Superintendent of Public Instruction, 8:30 a.m. Time: STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION. 27 16, Hall of Justice Department: STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION, Peter J. Busch Judge: 28 Defendants. Date Action Filed: May 17, 2000

ENDORSED FILED San Francisco County Superior Court

## JAN 1 0 2001

GORDON PARK-LI, Clerk BY CEISTINAE DAUTISTA Deputy Clerk

PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO STRIKE CROSS-COMPLAINT sf-1029658

1	STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	
2		
	Cross Complainant,	
3	v.	
4	SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCHOOL	
5	DISTRICT, a school district, WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a	
6	school district, OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district, RAVENSWOOD	
7	CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district, CAMPBELL UNION	
8	ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district, CLOVERDALE UNIFIED SCHOOL	
9	DISTRICT, PIONEER UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district, PAJARO	
10	VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district, FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL	
11	DISTRICT, a school district, VISALIA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district,	
12	MERCED CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district, ALHAMBRA CITY	
13	HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district, ALHAMBRA CITY HIGH SCHOOL	
14	DISTRICT, a school district, LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district,	
15	MONTEBELLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district, LYNWOOD	
16	UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district, INGLEWOOD UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT,	
17	a school district, LONG BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district	
18	Cross-Defendants.	
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

ċ

1	TO ALL DEFENDANTS, CROSS-DEFENDANTS, AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:		
2	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on February 2, 2001, at 8:30 a.m., or as soon thereafter as		
3	counsel may be heard in Department 16, Hall of Justice, of the above-entitled Court, San Francisco,		
4	California, pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §§ 435 and 436, plaintiffs Eliezer		
5	Williams, et al. ("plaintiffs") will, and hereby do, move this court for an order striking the cross-		
6	complaint filed by defendants State of California, State Department of Education, State Board of		
7	Education, and the State Superintendent of Public Instruction ("Motion to Strike"). This Motion to		
8	Strike is based on this Notice of Motion, the Motion, the supporting Memorandum of Points and		
9	Authorities, filed concurrently herewith, the complete files and records in this action, and any other		
10	evidence and argument that may be presented to the Court at the hearing on this matter.		
11	Dated: January 10, 2001		
12	MARK D. ROSENBAUM		
13	CATHERINE E. LHAMON PETER J. ELIASBERG		
14	ROCIO L. CORDOBA ACLU FOUNDATION OF SOUTHERN		
15	CALIFORNIA		
16	JACK W. LONDEN MICHAEL A. JACOBS		
17	MATTHEW I. KREEGER ALISON M. TUCHER		
18	LOIS K. PERRIN AMY M. KOTT		
19	MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP		
20	ALAN SCHLOSSER MICHELLE ALEXANDER		
21	ACLU FOUNDATION OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA		
22	JOHN T. AFFELDT		
23	THORN NDAIZEE MEWEH PUBLIC ADVOCATES, INC.		
24			
25			
26	By: Mark D. Rosenbaum		
27	Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
28	ELIEZÉR WILLIAMS, etc., et al.		

•

1
PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO STRIKE CROSS-COMPLAINT

sf-1029658

• •

1	
2	ANTHONY L. PRESS (BAR NO. 125027) BENJAMIN J. FOX (BAR NO. 193374)
3 4	CHRISTINA L. CHECEL (BAR NO. 197924) MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 555 West Fifth Street, Suite 3500
5	Los Angeles, California 90013-1024 Telephone: (213) 892-5200
6	LEW HOLLMAN (BAR NO. 58808) LAURA DIAMOND (BAR NO. 185062)
7	Center for Law in the Public Interest 10951 West Pico Boulevard, Third Floor
8	Los Angeles, California 90064 Telephone: (310) 470-3000
9	ROBERT RUBIN (BAR NO. 85084)
10 11	IVY LEE (BAR NO. 202375) Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights of the San Francisco Bay Area
12	301 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, California 94105
13	Telephone: (415) 543-9444
14	ROBERT M. MYERS (BAR NO. 66957) Newman, Aaronson, Vanaman 14001 Ventura Boulevard
15	Sherman Oaks, California 91423 Telephone: (818) 990-7722
16	STEWART KWOH (BAR NO. 61805)
17 18	JULIE A. SU (BAR NO. 174279) Asian Pacific American Legal Center 1145 Wilshire Boulevard, Second Floor
19	Los Angeles, California 90017 Telephone: (213) 977-7500
20	KARL M. MANHEIM (BAR NO. 61999)
21	ALLAN IDES (BAR NO. 102743) Loyola Law School 919 South Albany Street
22	Los Angeles, California 90015 Telephone: (213) 736-1000
23	JORDAN C. BUDD (BAR NO. 144288)
24	ACLU of San Diego and Imperial Counties 555 West Beech Street
25	San Diego, California 92101 Telephone: (619) 232-2121
26	[List continues on following page]
27	
28	_

· •

•

2 PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO STRIKE CROSS-COMPLAINT

1	Additional Attorneys for Plaintiffs
2	PETER B. EDELMAN, Of Counsel
3	Georgetown University Law Center 111 F Street NW Washington, DC 20001
4	Telephone: (202) 662-9074
5	THOMAS A. SAENZ (BAR NO. 159430) HECTOR O. VILLAGRA (BAR NO. 177586)
6	Mexican American Legal Defense and Educational Fund
7	634 South Spring Street, 11th Floor Los Angeles, California 90014
8	Telephone: (213) 629-2512
9	Lead Attorneys for Plaintiff Subclass
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	-
25	
26	
27	
28	
	3

......

## PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO STRIKE CROSS-COMPLAINT

sf-1029658

• \* • • •